AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117– 47

OFFERED BY Ms. NORTON OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Page 3, lines 22 through 23, strike "the District of Columbia fish and wildlife department,".

Page 6, lines 4 through 5, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia," and insert "State or territory,".

Page 6, line 18, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia," and insert "State or territory".

Page 6, lines 21 through 22, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".

Page 7, lines 24 through 25, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".

Page 8, line 3, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".

Page 8, line 5, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".

Page 8, lines 16 through 17, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".

Page 11, strike line 23 and all that follows through page 12, line 2, and insert the following:

- 1 (i) by amending subparagraph (A) to
 2 read as follows:
 3 "(A) to the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,
 4 a sum equal to not less than 1 percent there5 of."; and
 - Page 12, line 9, strike "; and" and insert a period.
- Page 12, strike line 10 and all that follows through line 14.
- Page 14, line 5, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".
- Page 14, line 12, strike "State, each territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".
- Page 14, lines 18 through 19, strike "State, territory, or the District of Columbia" and insert "State or territory".
- Page 16, lines 7 through 8, strike "the District of Columbia,"

Add at the end the following new title:

1	TITLE IV—TREATMENT OF DIS-
2	TRICT OF COLUMBIA UNDER
3	PITTMAN-ROBERTSON WILD-
4	LIFE RESTORATION ACT
5	SEC. 401. TREATMENT OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA UNDER
6	PITTMAN-ROBERTSON WILDLIFE RESTORA-
7	TION ACT.
8	The Pittman-Robertson Wildlife Restoration Act (16
9	U.S.C. 669 et seq.) is amended—
10	(1) in section 2, by inserting after paragraph
11	(5) the following:
12	"(5A) the term 'State' means each of the sev-
13	eral States and the District of Columbia;"; and
14	(2) in section 4(e)(5), by striking "the District
15	of Columbia,".

